COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS TOWN OF WEST BOYLSTON

SEMI-ANNUAL TOWN MEETING WARRANT JULY 14, 2014

Worcester ss.

To the Constables of the Town of West Boylston,

GREETINGS:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are directed to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of West Boylston qualified to vote in elections and town affairs, to meet in the Auditorium of the Middle/High School in said Town on Monday, July 14, 2014 at 7:00 p.m. in the evening, then and there to act on the following articles.

ARTICLE 1 - AUTHORIZATION TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate a sum of money by taxation, transfer from available funds (including, but not limited to, transfers between line items in the FY2015 budget and/or from previous appropriations or special funds), or borrowing in accordance with the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44, section 7(9) and (3B), or any other enabling authority, or by some combination of the foregoing, for the purchase or lease-purchase, and installation in various school and Town buildings, of energy conservation measures and equipment pursuant to a 20-year energy management services contract authorized by M.G.L. c. 25A to be executed by the Board of Selectmen and further, to raise and appropriate or transfer from available funds a sum of money for FY2015 to implement, monitor or otherwise support the energy conservation program described herein, or take any other action relative thereto.

And you are directed to serve this Warrant by posting an attested copy thereof at the place of said meeting as aforesaid and at the Post Office in said Town fourteen (14) days at least before the time of said meeting.

Hereof, fail not, make due return of this warrant with your doings thereon to the Town Clerk at the time and place of said meeting as aforesaid.

Given under our hands this 25th day of June in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Fourteen.

Kevin M. McCormick, Chairman

John W. Hadley, Vice Chairman

Christopher A. Rucho, Clerk

Christopher A. Rucho, Clerk

Michael J. Kittredge, Jr., Selectman

Siobhan Bohnson, Selectman

Board of Selectmen

Town of West Boylston

A true copy attest:				
14.	10.		/	11.6
Eline	· Norua	asst.	town	ceur
Kim D. Honewell T		/		

Honorable Board of Selectmen:

Constable

Lhave served this Warrant by posting duly attested copies thereof at the following places:

Municipal Office Building 10:30

West Boylston Middle/High School 10:50

West Boylston Post Office 11:07

Pruneau's Barber Shop 11:00

Municipal Lighting Plant 10:45

Beaman Memorial Library 10:42

06/26/14 Date

> PRECEL VED Flam A horin JUN 2 9 2014 11:30 AH TOWN CLERK S OFFI CE